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 W-L Pct. H A ST W-L Pct. H A N ST

Mercer 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 6-3 .667 3-2 3-1 0-0 W3

Wofford 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 4-3 .571 2-0 2-3 0-0 W1

Chattanooga 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 5-4 .556 1-3 3-1 1-0 W3

Furman 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 3-5 .375 2-0 1-5 0-0 W1

Samford 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 3-6 .333 3-1 0-5 0-0 W2

ETSU 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 2-5 .286 1-2 1-3 0-0 W1

UNCG 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 2-7 .222 2-3 0-4 0-0 W1

Western Carolina 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 1-7 .125 1-1 0-5 0-1 L4

Jan. 5 (Tuesday)
Erskine at Furman, 7 p.m. ESPN+

Jan. 6 (Wednesday)
Piedmont at Western Carolina, 4 p.m. ESPN+

Jan. 9 (Saturday)
*Furman at Wofford, 2 p.m. 
*ETSU at Chattanooga, 2 p.m.
*Mercer at Samford, 3 p.m. ESPN+
 
Jan. 10 (Sunday)
*Western Carolina at UNCG, 2 p.m. 

 

Upcoming SchedUle (All TimeS eASTern)

noTeS

•There are six games on the slate this week. Furman 
welcomes Erskine on Tuesday and Western Carolina 
welcomes Piedmont on Wednesday in a rescheduled 
contest, the two final scheduled nonconference 
games of the season. Southern Conference play gets 
underway on Saturday, Jan. 9 with three contests. 
Wofford travels to nearby rival Furman, ETSU treks 
across the state to Chattanooga and Mercer, atop the 
standings at 6-3, takes on Samford in Birmingham, 
Alabama. Western Carolina and UNCG square off in 
Greensboro, N.C. on Sunday, Jan. 10. 

• The league’s coaches and ADs voted to play the same 
opponent in consecutive contests to minimize con-
cerns surrounding the coronavirus. 

• The SoCon was undefeated last week, going 8-0. 
Seven of the league’s eight teams are riding winning 
streaks, led by Mercer and Chattanooga who have 
each won its last three. 

• Mercer, the coaches preseason pick to win the 
league, sits atop the standings at 6-3. The Bears re-
main at No. 25 in the CollegeInsider.com poll (Dec. 
29). Mercer’s six wins have been by an average of 29.8 
points, winning by at least 30 points in three contests 
and by 50-plus in two. 

• Western Carolina head coach Kiley Hill earned career 
win No. 300 in the Catamounts’ 63-44 win over New-
berry on Dec. 9. The win was the first of the season for 
WCU (1-7). The Catamounts’ last contest was Dec. 21. 

• Chattanooga’s Eboni Williams is the first two-time 
Player of the Week presented by GEICO this season. 
In all, four different players from four different schools 
have been honored over the five weeks. 

• Furman’s Tierra Hodges has scored 10 or more 
points in all eight games to begin the season. The 
preseason all-conference selection is second in the 
league in points per game (16.5) and leads the league 
in rebounds per game (10.6). She’s currently the only 
league player to average a double-double to this 
point in the season. Hodges, the SoCon’s active leader 
in career rebounds, surpassed 700 in the Paladins’ 72-
64 loss at Elon on Dec. 13 and sits at 740. Hodges has 
tallied four double-doubles on the season, a league 
best. 

• Samford set six school records and one SoCon record 
in Monday night’s win over Birmingham-Southern. 
The team set program marks for points scored (135), 
points scored in a half (69), points in a quarter (41), 
margin of victory (75), field goals made (53) and as-
sists (29). The 135 points also set a SoCon record for 
points scored in a game. 

• In a 69-37 win over Converse on Jan. 3, UNCG held an 
opponent to under 40 points for the first time in over 
two calendar years. The Vakryies shot just 25% from 
the field. 

2020-21 SoUThern conference BASkeTBAll STAndingS

 Conference Overall
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SOUTHERN CONFERENCE
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Socon plAyer of The Week (1/5)

Eboni Williams, Jr., F, UTC

Chattanooga’s Eboni Williams has been named the 
Southern Conference Women’s Basketball Player 

of the Week presented by GEICO for games played 
Dec. 29 to Jan. 4 after scoring a double-double in 

Chattanooga’s lone contest of the week, a 77-64 win 
at North Alabama on Dec. 29. The award, the second 

consecutive for Williams, is selected by the league 
office. 

Williams, a junior, led the Mocs in the win over the 
Lions, scoring a team-high 17 points and pulling 

down a game-high 12 rebounds in Chattanooga’s 
nonconference finale. The preseason all-conference 

selection and native of Hoover, Alabama, tallied three 
steals, tying a season high, and added two assists in 

29 minutes of action. 

Chattanooga (5-4) opens conference play on Jan. 9, 
hosting ETSU in McKenzie Arena for a 2 p.m. contest. 
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• Only one active league player has 1,000 career points, 
Furman’s Celena Taborn with 1,061. However Mercer’s 
Shannon Titus, the preseason player of the year, needs 
just 31 points to become the 27th player in program 
history to score 1,000 points, while Samford’s Natalie 
Armstrong needs just 17 points to join the club and 
become the ninth Bulldog with 1,000 points. 

• Furman redshirt-senior guard/forward Tierra Hodg-
es, a preseason all-conference selection and a 2019-20
second-team all-conference pick, was one of 23 play 
ers named to the Becky Hammon Mid-Major Player 
of the Year Award Watchlist. Hodges is the only player 
from the Southern Conference to be named to the 
preseason watch list which is made up of players from 
23 teams and 15 conferences. 

• The SoCon is 26-40 against all competition. League 
teams have played 12 contests against the SEC (0-12), 
by far the most contested league. The league finished 
with winning records against the Atlantic Sun, Confer-
ene USA and the Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference. 

• Mercer is eighth nationally in blocks (50), with 3 play-
ers in the top-6 in league blocks. The Bears are 25th 
in steals in the country (89). While stingy on defense, 
Mercer doesn’t give the ball up easy, holding a 7.56 
turnover margin, 14th nationally. ETSU has forced 
22.14 turnovers per contest, 14th nationally. 

• Wofford is holding opponents to just 22.8% from 
3-point range, 14th in the country. Mercer is also in 
the top-20, coming in at 19 after holding opponents 
to 23.1%. 

• Four of the 10 coaches’ All-SoCon selections from 
last year return to the league in 2020-21. Mercer’s Ja-
ron Dougherty and Samford’s Natalie Armstrong, the 
2020 SoCon tournament Most Outstanding Player, are 
the lone returning first-teamers. Dougherty’s team-
mate, Shannon Titus, a 2019-20 second team selec-
tion, is the preseason player of the year. 

• Collectively, the league returns 23 of 40 starters from 
last season. ETSU, Mercer and Western Carolina each 
returns four starters.

• Samford, which won the 2019-20 SoCon tournament 
after being picked seventh in the preseason, lost eight 
seniors from their championship squad and was un-
able to participate in the NCAA Tournament that was 
halted due to the COVID-19 pandemic. 

• The 2021 Ingles Southern Conference Women’s Bas-
ketball Championship presented by General Shale 
will take place March 4-7 at Harrah’s Cherokee Center 
Asheville in Asheville, North Carolina. 

conference neWS And noTeS

Socon coAching recordS
Season   School SoCon Overall
Coach, School At School  Overall Record (Pct.) Record (Pct.) Record (Pct.)
Brittney Ezell, ETSU 8th 16th 103-121 (.460) 50-35 (.588) 223-234 (.488)
Jackie Carson, FUR 11th 11th 166-155 (.517) 85-77 (.525) 166-155 (.517)
Susie Gardner, MER 11th 22nd 183-144 (.560) 65-19 (.774) 359-291 (.552)
Trina Patterson, UNCG 5th 22nd 69-69 (.500) 28-28 (.500) 252-368 (.406)
Carley Kuhns, SAM 2nd 5th 21-20 (.512) 10-4 (.714) 86-49 (.637)
Katie Burrows, UTC 3rd 3rd 28-38 (.424) 18-10 (.643) 28-38 (.424)
Kiley Hill, WCU 2nd 19th 6-32 (.158) 2-12 (.143) 300-220 (.577)
Jimmy Garrity, WOF 5th  8th 58-70 (.453) 21-35 (.375) 124-96 (.564)

INDIVIDUAL
Overall winning percentage (min. two seasons)
 % W L
1. .760 358 113  Wes Moore, UTC 1998-13
2. .750 120 40 Jim Foster, UTC 2013-18
3. .670 138 68 Susie Gardner, MER 2014-pr.

SoCon winning percentage (min. two seasons)
 % W L
1. .864 64 10 Jim Foster, UTC 2013-18
2. .849 241 43  Wes Moore, UTC 1998-13
3. .774 65 19 Susie Gardner, MER 2014-pr.

Points scored in a game
 Points Team Date
1.  135  Samford Jan. 4, 2021
2.  126  Marshall vs. W. Va.T Nov. 26, 1984
3.  125  Furman vs. Char. So. Jan. 16, 1991

Socon record Book AcTive Socon cAreer leAderS

Points scored
1,061 - Celena Taborn, Furman, Sr.
983 - Natalie Armstrong, Samford, Sr.
959 - Shannon Titus, Mercer, Sr.
877 - Jamari McDavid, Wofford, Sr.
849 - Tierra Hodges, Furman, R-Sr.

Points scored per game (min. 35 games)
10.78 - Shannon Titus, Mercer, Sr.
10.74  - Jaron Dougherty, Mercer, Jr. 
10.51 - Aja Boyd, UNCG, R-Sr.
10.40 - Celena Taborn, Furman, Sr.
10.13 - Eboni Williams, Chattanooga, Jr. 

Field-goal percentage (min. 30 made)
.633 - Celena Taborn, Furman, Sr.
.501 - Natalie Armstrong, Samford, Sr.
.500 - Mykia Dowdell, ETSU, R-So.
.494 - Aja Boyd, UNCG, R-Sr.
.488 - Tembre Moates, WCU, R-Sr. 

3-point field goals made
143 - Lauren LaPlant, Western Carolina, Sr.
110 - Bria Dial, Chattanooga, Sr.
93 - Katie Allen, Samford, R-Sr.
68 - Amoria Neal-Tysor, Mercer, Jr.
55 - Shauntai Battle, Samford, Sr. 

3-point field-goal percentage (min. 30 made)
.412 - Katie Allen, Samford, R-Sr.
.337 - Raven Omar, Samford, Sr.
.333 - Shauntai Battle, Samford, Sr.
.333 - Natalie Armstrong, Samford, Sr.
.324 - Amoria Neal-Tysor, Mercer, Jr.

Free-throw percentage (min. 15 made)
.969 - Zanoria Cruz, Western Carolina, Fr.
.830 - Katie Allen, Samford, R-Sr.
.816 - Jackie Carman, Wofford, Jr.
.813 - Lilly Hatton, Wofford, So.
.810 - Jada Lewis, Mercer, R-Sr. 

Rebounds
740 - Tierra Hodges, Furman, R-Sr.
518 - Celena Taborn, Furman, Sr.
474 - Jamari McDavid, Wofford, Sr.
473 - Natalie Armstrong, Samford, Sr.
468 - Shannon Titus, Mercer, Sr.

Rebounds per game (min. 35 games)
7.87 - Tierra Hodges, Furman, R-Sr.
6.89 - Aja Boyd, UNCG, R-Sr.
6.56 - Eboni Williams, Chattanooga, Jr.
5.78 - Lilly Hatton, Wofford, So.
5.49 - Jaron Dougherty, Mercer, Jr. 

Blocked shots
126 - Shannon Titus, Mercer, Sr.
104 - Celena Taborn, Furman, Sr.
88 - Natalie Armstrong, Samford, Sr.
71 - Abbey Cornelius, Chattanooga, Jr.
69 - Bria Dial, Chattanooga, Sr.

Steals
176 - Shannon Titus, Mercer, Sr.
118 - Kaia Upton, ETSU, Jr.
97 - Jamari McDavid, Wofford, Sr.
80 - Eboni Williams, Chattanooga, Jr.
76 - Bria Dial, Chattanooga, Sr.

Assists
205 - Kaia Upton, ETSU, Jr.
173 - Jarya Outten, Furman, Sr.
166 - Shannon Titus, Mercer, Sr.
166 - Raven Omar, Samford, Sr. 
161 - Jill Harris, Mercer, So.

Assists per game (min. 35 games)
4.03 - Jill Harris, Mercer, So.
3.56 - Andrea Martin Ruiz, Western Carolina, So.
3.01 - Kaia Upton, ETSU, Jr.
1.87 - Shannon Titus, Mercer, Sr.
1.86 - Jarya Outen, Furman, Sr.

CollegeInsider.com Mid-Major Top 25
Rank School (1st-place) Record Points LW Conf.
1 Gonzaga (23) 5-2 760 2 West Coast
2 South Dakota State (3) 7-2 724 8 Summit
3 Missouri State 4-2 714 1 Missouri Valley
4 FGCU (1) 7-2 661 4 ASUN
5 South Dakota (1) 4-2 643 3 Summit
6 IUPUI (1) 6-1 615 6 Horizon
7 Central Michigan (1) 4-2 602 5 Mid-American
8 BYU (1) 4-0 540 7 West Coast
9 Maine 6-0 499 11 America East
10 UT Martin 2-1 466 12 Ohio Valley
11 James Madison 4-3 423 9 Colonial
12 Ohio 3-3 388 10 Mid-American
13 Milwaukee 7-1 370 13 Horizon
14 Buffalo 4-2 342 14 Mid-American
15 Drake 3-5 331 15 Missouri Valley
16 Stephen F. Austin 6-2 312 16 Southland
17 Belmont 4-2 248 20 Ohio Valley
18 UC Davis 1-0 236 NR Big West
19 North Dakota State 5-1 224 19 Summit
20 Drexel 2-1 172 18 Colonial
21 Bowling Green 6-1 129 17 Mid-American
22 California Baptist 8-0 127 23 WAC
23 Idaho State 5-1 96 24 Big Sky
24 Northern Iowa 3-4 82 NR Missouri Valley
25 Mercer 5-3 63 NR Southern

mid-mAjor Top 25 (dec. 29)
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Socon vS. oTher conferenceS home TeAmS Underlined  All TimeS eASTern

Atlantic Sun (2-0)
12/11 Samford 79, North Alabama 66
12/29 Chattanooga 77, North Alabama 64

Atlantic 10 (0-1)
12/18 Davidson 70, ETSU 64

Atlantic Coast (0-4)
11/25 Clemson 83, Furman 43
11/28 North Carolina 96, UNCG 35
11/29 Duke 83, Western Carolina 56
12/2 Clemson 67, Mercer 54

Big East (0-1)
12/13 Xavier 70, Wofford 64

Big South (4-4)
11/25 UNC Asheville 70, Western Carolina 59
11/25 Wofford 65, Winthrop 50
11/28 ETSU 62, Longwood 56
12/1 Campbell 42, UNCG 38
12/2 Wofford 53, High Point 50
12/6 Wofford 76, UNC Asheville 50
12/12 Presbyterian 68, ETSU 38
12/13 Charleston Southern 66, Western Carolina 56

Big Ten (0-1)
12/3 #13 Indiana 71, Samford 26

Colonial (1-5)
11/29 College of Charleston 69, Wofford 61
12/5 Elon 69, Western Carolina 54
12/11 UNCW 60, UNCG 55
12/13 Elon 72, Furman 64
12/18 Elon 58, UNCG 40
12/29 Mercer 87, UNCW 51

Conference USA (2-1)
12/6 UAB 78, Chattanooga 58
12/10 Mercer 71, UAB 68 (OT)
12/18 Mercer 71, Western Kentucky 54

Mid-Eastern Athletic (2-0)
12/14 UNCG 49, N.C. A&T 46
12/15 Mercer 77, SC State 27

Non-Division I (9-2)
12/4 Belmont Abbey 63, UNCG 60
12/5 Mercer 78, Covenant 25
12/7 North Carolina Wesleyan 52, UNCG 37
12/9 Western Carolina 63, Newberry 44
12/16 Furman 81, Converse 28
12/31 ETSU 69, Newberry 55
12/31 Samford 76, Alabama-Huntsville 51
1/2 Wofford 88, Erskine 49
1/3 Furman 67, Queens 53 
1/3 UNCG 69, Converse 37
1/4 Samford 135, Birmingham-Southern 60
1/5  Erskine at Furman, 7 p.m.
1/6 Piedmont at Western Carolina, 4 p.m.

Ohio Valley (3-4)
11/28 Mercer 81, Tennessee State 61
12/8 UT Martin 75, Samford 67
12/11 Chattanooga 76, Tennessee Tech 65
12/15 Chattanooga 65, Austin Peay 64
12/16 Jacksonville State 63, Samford 46
12/16 Tennessee Tech 67, Western Carolina 63
12/18 Eastern Kentucky 62, Chattanooga 45

Southeastern (0-12)
11/25 Alabama 83, Samford 68
11/25 Georgia 83, Mercer 64
11/28 Auburn 66, Samford 64
12/1 Tennessee 67, ETSU 50
12/8 Vanderbilt 81, ETSU 61
12/10 Tennessee 90, Furman 53
12/13 #9 Kentucky 88, Samford 54
12/13 Alabama 78, Mercer 61
12/13 Vanderbilt 80, Chattanooga 78
12/19 #9 Kentucky 98, Wofford 37
12/20 Georgia 69, Furman 43
12/20 Tennessee 66, UNCG 40

Sun Belt (3-5)
12/3 Furman 73, Georgia Southern 58
12/6 Georgia State 78, Furman 59
12/9 Troy 98, Chattanooga 74
12/20 Appalachian State 69, ETSU 66
12/20 Georgia State 74, Western Carolina 61
12/20 Chattanooga 96, Georgia Southern 87*
12/21 Georgia Southern 89, Western Carolina 61*
12/21 Chattanooga 73, Georgia State 70 (OT)

Schedule subject to change
*neutral contest 

Atlantic Sun ......................................................... 2-0
Atlantic 10 ............................................................ 0-1
Atlantic Coast ...................................................... 0-4
Big East .................................................................. 0-1
Big South .............................................................. 4-4
Big Ten ................................................................... 0-1
Colonial ................................................................. 1-5
Conference USA ................................................. 2-1
Mid-Eastern ......................................................... 2-0
Ohio Valley ........................................................... 3-4
Southeastern .....................................................0-12
Sun Belt ................................................................. 3-5
Non-Division I ..................................................... 9-2

Total ....................................................26-40
Home ................................................................ 15-12
Away .................................................................. 10-27
Neutral ................................................................... 1-1
vs. Top 25 .............................................................. 0-3
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30-point games Ovr. SoCon
Amoria Neal-Tysor, MER 1 0
Eboni Williams, UTC 1 0

20-point games Ovr. SoCon
Jaron Dougherty, MER 4 0
Amoria Neal-Tysor, MER 4 0
Katie Allen, SAM 2 0
Mykia Dowdell, ETSU 1 0
Tierra Hodges, FUR 1 0
Sydney James, FUR 1 0
Tate Walters, FUR 1  0
Jada Lewis, MER 1 0
Shannon Titus, MER 1 0
Cece Crudup, UNCG 1 0
Natalie Armstrong, SAM 1 0
Shauntai Battle, SAM 1 0
Audra Leipold, SAM 
Bria Dial, UTC 1 0
Eboni Williams, UTC 1 0
Kyla Allison, WCU 1 0
Zanoria Cruz, WCU 1 0

15-rebound games Ovr. SoCon
Tierra Hodges, FUR 1 0
Jaron Dougherty, MER 1 0
Abbey Cornelius, UTC 1 0

10-rebound games Ovr. SoCon
Tierra Hodges, FUR 5 0
Tembre Moates, WCU 2 0
Jaron Dougherty, MER 2 0
Annie Ramil, SAM 2 0
Abbey Cornelius, UTC 2 0
Eboni Williams, UTC 2 0
CeCe Crudup, UNCG 1 0
Celena Taborn, FUR 1 0
Natalie Armstrong, SAM 1 0
Raven Omar, SAM 1 0
Nadia Marshall, WCU 1 0
 
10-assist games Ovr. SoCon
Alea Harris, WOF 1 0

5-block games Ovr. SoCon
Abbey Cornelius, UTC 1 0

Double-doubles Ovr. SoCon
Tierra Hodges, FUR 5 0
Jaron Dougherty, MER 3 0
Eboni Williams, UTC 2 0
Natalie Armstrong, SAM 2 0
Annie Ramil, SAM 2 0
Celena Taborn, FUR 1 0
Abbey Cornelius, UTC 1 0
Nadia Marshall, WCU 1 0
Tembre Moates, WCU 1 0

20/15 games Ovr. SoCon
Jaron Dougherty, MER 1 0

20/10 games Ovr. SoCon
Jaron Dougherty, MER 2 0
Tierra Hodges, FUR 1 0
Natalie Armstrong, SAM 1 0
Eboni Williams, UTC 1 0

25/10 games Ovr. SoCon
Jaron Dougherty, MER 1 0
Natalie Armstrong, SAM 1 0
Eboni Williams, UTC 1 0

SpeciAlTy STATS leAderS
Dec. 1 .............................Shauntai Battle, G/F, Sr., Samford
Dec. 8 ........................................ Tate Walters, G, Fr., Furman
Dec. 15 ................................Jaron Dougherty, F, Jr., Mercer
Dec. 22 ........................Eboni Williams, F, Jr., Chattanooga
Jan. 5 ...........................Eboni Williams, F, Jr., Chattanooga
Jan. 12 ............................................................................................
Jan. 19 ............................................................................................
Jan. 26 ............................................................................................
Feb. 2 ..............................................................................................
Feb. 9 ..............................................................................................
Feb. 16 ...........................................................................................
Feb. 23 ...........................................................................................

Socon plAyerS of The Week

December ..........................Jaron Dougherty, F, Jr., Mercer
January ..........................................................................................
February ........................................................................................

Socon plAyerS of The monTh

Preseason predictions

Mercer is the preseason favorite to win 
the 2020-21 Southern Conference wom-
en’s basketball title in polling of the 
league’s 8 women’s basketball coaches. 
The media tabbed Chattanooga as their 
preseason pick. 

Preseason Player of the Year
Shannon Titus, Sr., G/F  Mercer

Preseason All-Southern Conference Team
E’Lease Stafford, Jr., G/F, ETSU

Tierra Hodges, R-Sr., G/F, Furman
Jaron Dougherty, Jr., F, Mercer
Shannon Titus, Sr., G/F, Mercer

Aja Boyd, R-Sr., F/G, UNCG
Natalie Armstrong, Sr., F, Samford

Bria Dial , Sr., G, Chattanooga
Eboni Williams, Jr., F, Chattanooga

Lauren LaPlant, R-Sr., G, Western Carolina
Jamari McDavid, Sr., F, Wofford

Coaches poll
Team (1st) Total
1. Mercer (5) 45
2. Chattanooga (1) 39
3. Samford 33
4. Furman (1) 31
5. UNCG (1) 30
6. Wofford 24
7. ETSU 15
8. Western Carolina 7

Media poll
Team (1st) Total
1. Chattanooga (8) 115
2. Samford (4) 111
3. Mercer (2) 100
4. Furman (3) 89
    UNCG (1) 89
6. Wofford 68
7. ETSU 52
8. Western Carolina 24

CollegeInsider.com Mid-Major Top 25
Rank School (1st-place) Record Points LW Conf.
1 Gonzaga (23) 5-2 760 2 West Coast
2 South Dakota State (3) 7-2 724 8 Summit
3 Missouri State 4-2 714 1 Missouri Valley
4 FGCU (1) 7-2 661 4 ASUN
5 South Dakota (1) 4-2 643 3 Summit
6 IUPUI (1) 6-1 615 6 Horizon
7 Central Michigan (1) 4-2 602 5 Mid-American
8 BYU (1) 4-0 540 7 West Coast
9 Maine 6-0 499 11 America East
10 UT Martin 2-1 466 12 Ohio Valley
11 James Madison 4-3 423 9 Colonial
12 Ohio 3-3 388 10 Mid-American
13 Milwaukee 7-1 370 13 Horizon
14 Buffalo 4-2 342 14 Mid-American
15 Drake 3-5 331 15 Missouri Valley
16 Stephen F. Austin 6-2 312 16 Southland
17 Belmont 4-2 248 20 Ohio Valley
18 UC Davis 1-0 236 NR Big West
19 North Dakota State 5-1 224 19 Summit
20 Drexel 2-1 172 18 Colonial
21 Bowling Green 6-1 129 17 Mid-American
22 California Baptist 8-0 127 23 WAC
23 Idaho State 5-1 96 24 Big Sky
24 Northern Iowa 3-4 82 NR Missouri Valley
25 Mercer 5-3 63 NR Southern

mid-mAjor Top 25 (dec. 29)
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Mercer
(6-3, 0-0 SoCon)

UNC Greensboro
(2-7, 0-0 SoCon)

Samford
(3-6, 0-0 SoCon)

2020-21 Socon BASkeTBAll SchedUleS (All TimeS eASTern) * - SoUThern conference gAme

N25 GEORGIA (ESPN+) L, 64-83
N28 TENNESSEE STATE (ESPN+) W, 81-61
D2 at Clemson (ACCNE) L,54-67
D5 COVENENT W, 78-25
D10 at UAB (CUSA.TV) W, 71-68 (OT)
D13 ALABAMA (ESPN+) L, 61-78
D15 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE (ESPN+) W, 77-27
D18 at Western Kentucky (ESPN+) W, 71-54
D29 at UNC Wilmington (FloSports) W, 87-51
J9 *at Samford 3 p.m.
J14 *at UNCG 7 p.m.
J16 *at UNCG 2 p.m.
J21 *FURMAN 7 p.m.
J23 *FURMAN TBA
J28 *CHATTANOOGA 7 p.m.
J30 *CHATTANOOGA 2 p.m.
F4 *at Western Carolina 6 p.m.
F6 *at Western Carolina 2 p.m.
F11 *at ETSU 7 p.m.
F13 *ETSU 12 p.m.
F19 *WOFFORD 7 p.m.
F21 *WOFFORD 2 p.m.
F25 *SAMFORD 7 p.m.
M4-7 at SoCon Championship (Asheville, N.C.)

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

N28 at North Carolina (ACCNE) L, 35-96
D1 CAMPBELL (ESPN+) L, 38-42
D4 BELMONT ABBEY L, 60-63
D7 NORTH CAROLINA WESLEYAN (ESPN+) L, 37-52
D11 at UNC Wilmington (FloSports) L, 55-60
D14 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W, 49-46
D18 at Elon L, 40-58
D20 at Tennessee L, 40-66
J3 CONVERSE W, 69-37
J10 *WESTERN CAROLINA 2 p.m.
J14 *MERCER 7 p.m.
J16 *MERCER 2 p.m.
J22 *at ETSU 7 p.m.
J24 *at ETSU 2 p.m.
J28 *WOFFORD 7 p.m.
J30 *WOFFORD 2 p.m.
F4 *at Samford 7 p.m.
F6 *at Samford 3 p.m.
F11 *FURMAN 7 p.m.
F13 *FURMAN 2 p.m.
F19 *at Chattanooga 7 p.m.
F21 *at Chattanooga 1 p.m.
F25 *at Western Carolina 6 p.m.
M4-7 at SoCon Championship (Asheville, N.C.)

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

N25 at Alabama (SEC+) L, 68-83
N28 at Auburn (SEC+) L, 64-66
D3 at #13 Indiana (BTN+) L, 26-71
D8 UT MARTIN (ESPN+) L, 67-75
D11 NORTH ALABAMA (ESPN+) W, 79-66
D13 at #9 Kentucky (SEC+) L, 54-88
D16 at Jacksonville State (ESPN+) L, 46-63
D31 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE (ESPN+) W, 76-51
J4 BIRMINGHAM-SOUTHERN (ESPN+) W, 135-60
J9 *MERCER 3 p.m.
J14 *at Western Carolina 6 p.m.
J16 *at Western Carolina 2 p.m.
J22 *at Chattanooga 7 p.m.
J24 *at Chattanooga 5 p.m.
J28 *FURMAN 7 p.m.
J30 *FURMAN 3 p.m.
F4 *UNCG 7 p.m.
F6 *UNCG 3 p.m.
F11 *at Wofford 7 p.m.
F13 *at Wofford 2 p.m.
F18 *ETSU 7 p.m.
F20 *ETSU 3 p.m.
F25 *at Mercer 7 p.m.
M4-7 at SoCon Championship (Asheville, N.C.)

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Chattanooga
(5-4, 0-0 SoCon)

D6 UAB (ESPN+) L, 58-78
D9 at Troy (ESPN+) L, 74-95
D11 TENNESSEE TECH (ESPN+) W, 76-65
D13 VANDERBILT (ESPN+) L, 78-80
D15 at Austin Peay (ESPN+) W, 65-64
D18 Eastern Kentucky (ESPN+) L, 45-62
D20 #vs. Georgia Southern W, 96-87
D21 #at Georgia State W,  73-70 (OT)
D29 at North Alabama (ESPN+) W, 77-64
J9 *ETSU 2 p.m.
J15 *at Furman 7 p.m.
J17 *at Furman 2 p.m.
J21 *SAMFORD 7 p.m.
J23 *SAMFORD 5 p.m.
J28 *at Mercer 7 p.m.
J30 *at Mercer 2 p.m.
F4 *at Wofford 7 p.m.
F6 *at Wofford 2 p.m.
F11 *WESTERN CAROLINA 7 p.m.
F13 *WESTERN CAROLINA 5 p.m.
F19 *UNCG 7 p.m.
F21 *UNCG 1 p.m.
F25 *at ETSU 7 p.m.
M4-7 at SoCon Championship (Asheville, N.C.)

# GSU Classic (Atlanta, Ga.)

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ETSU
(2-5, 0-0 SoCon)

N28 at Longwood (ESPN+) W, 62-56
D1 at Tennessee (SEC+) L, 50-67
D8 at Vanderbilt (SEC+) L, 61-81
D12 PRESBYTERIAN L, 38-68
D18 at Davidson (ESPN+) L, 64-70
D20 APPALACHIAN STATE (ESPN+) L, 66-69
D31 NEWBERRY (ESPN+) W, 69-55
J9 *at Chattanooga 2 p.m.
J14 *at Wofford 7 p.m.
J16 *at Wofford 2 p.m.
J22 *UNCG 7 p.m.
J24 *UNCG 2 p.m.
J29 *WESTERN CAROLINA 7 p.m.
J31 *WESTERN CAROLINA 2 p.m.
F4 *at Furman 7 p.m.
F6 *at Furman TBA
F11 *MERCER 7 p.m.
F13 *MERCER 12 p.m.
F18 *at Samford 7 p.m.
F20 *at Samford 3 p.m.
F25 *CHATTANOOGA 7 p.m.
M4-7 at SoCon Championship (Asheville, N.C.)

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Furman
(3-5, 0-0 SoCon)

N25 at Clemson (ACCNE) L, 43-83
D3 at Georgia Southern (ESPN+) W, 73-58
D6 at Georgia State (ESPN+) L, 59-78
D10 at Tennessee (SEC+) L, 53-90
D13 at Elon (FloSports) L, 64-72
D16 CONVERSE (ESPN+) W, 81-28
D20 at Georgia (SEC+) L, 43-69
J3 QUEENS (ESPN+) W, 67-53
J5 ERSKINE (ESPN+) 7 p.m.
J10 *at Wofford 2 p.m.
J15 *CHATTANOOGA 7 p.m.
J17 *CHATTANOOGA 2 p.m.
J21 *at Mercer 7 p.m.
J23 *at Mercer TBA
J28 *at Samford 7 p.m.
J30 *at Samford 3 p.m.
F4 *ETSU 7 p.m.
F6 *ETSU TBA
F11 *at UNCG 7 p.m.
F13 *at UNCG 2 p.m.
F19 *WESTERN CAROLINA 7 p.m.
F21 *WESTERN CAROLINA 2 p.m.
F27 *WOFFORD 7 p.m.
M4-7 at SoCon Championship (Asheville, N.C.)

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
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N25 WINTHROP (ESPN+) W, 65-50
N29 at College of Charleston (FloHoops) L, 61-69
D2 at High Point (ESPN+) W, 53-50
D6 at UNC Asheville (ESPN+) W, 76-50
D13 at Xavier (FloSports) L, 64-70
D19 at #9 Kentucky (SEC+) L, 37-98
J2 ERSKINE (ESPN+) W, 88-49
J9 *FURMAN 2 p.m.
J14 *ETSU 7 p.m.
J16 *ETSU 2 p.m.
J21 *at Western Carolina 6 p.m.
J23 *at Western Carolina 2 p.m.
J28 *at UNCG 7 p.m.
J30 *at UNCG 2 p.m.
F4 *CHATTANOOGA 7 p.m.
F6 *CHATTANOOGA 2 p.m.
F11 *SAMFORD 7 p.m.
F13 *SAMFORD 2 p.m.
F18 *at Mercer 7 p.m.
F20 *at Mercer 2 p.m.
F25 *at Furman 7 p.m.
M4-7 at SoCon Championship (Asheville, N.C.)

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Wofford
(4-3, 0-0 SoCon)

ETSU (ETSUBucs.com)
Mike Gallagher (mgallagher214811@gmail.
com)
Office: 423-439-6512

Furman (FurmanPaladins.com)
Hunter Reid (hunter.reid@furman.edu)
Office: 864-294-2061

Mercer (MercerBears.com)
Stephen Waldman (waldman_sr@mercer.edu)
Office: 478-301-5209

UNCG (UNCGSpartans.com)
Mark Pinkerton (mdpinker@uncg.edu)
Office: 336-334-4004

Samford (SamfordSports.com)
Joey Mullins (jmmulli1@samford.edu)
Office: 205-726-2799

Chattanooga (GoMocs.com)
Anne Wehunt (anne-wehunt@utc.edu)
Office: 423-425-4618

Western Carolina (CatamountSports.com)
Denise Gideon (dgideon@email.wcu.edu)
Office: 828-227-2336

Wofford (WoffordTerriers.com)
Josh Manganello (manganellojd@wofford.
edu)
Office: 864-597-4098

Southern Conference (SoConSports.com)
Hannah Bradley (hbradley@socon.org)
Office: 864-591-5100  //  Cell: 803-221-8887

Southern Conference women’s basketball
media relations information

N25 at UNC Asheville (ESPN+) L, 59-70
N29 at Duke (ACCNE) L, 56-83
D5 ELON (ESPN+) L, 54-69
D9 NEWBERRY (ESPN+) W, 63-44
D13 at Charleston Southern (ESPN+) L, 56-66
D16 at Tennessee Tech (ESPN+) L, 63-67
D20 #at Georgia State (ESPN+) L, 61-74
D21 #at Georgia Southern L, 61-89
D29 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE (ESPN+) PPD
J4 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN PPD
J6 PIEDMONT (ESPN+) 4 p.m.
J10 *at UNCG 2 p.m.
J14 *SAMFORD 6 p.m.
J16 *SAMFORD 2 p.m.
J21 *WOFFORD 6 p.m.
J23 *WOFFORD 2 p.m.
J29 *at ETSU 7 p.m.
J31 *at ETSU 2 p.m.
F4 *MERCER 6 p.m.
F6 *MERCER 2 p.m.
F11 *at Chattanooga 7 p.m.
F13 *at Chattanooga 5 p.m.
F19 *at Furman 7 p.m.
F21 *at Furman 2 p.m.
F25 *UNCG 6 p.m.
M4-7 at SoCon Championship (Asheville, N.C.)

#GSU Classic (Atlanta, Ga.)

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Western Carolina
(1-7, 0-0 SoCon)



 Southern Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jan 05, 2021 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Mercer 9 6-3 644 71.6

2. Chattanooga 9 5-4 642 71.3

3. Samford 9 3-6 615 68.3

4. Wofford 7 4-3 444 63.4

5. Furman 8 3-5 483 60.4

6. Western Carolina 8 1-7 473 59.1

7. ETSU 7 2-5 410 58.6

8. UNC Greensboro 9 2-7 423 47.0

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Mercer 9 514 57.1

2. UNC Greensboro 9 520 57.8

3. Wofford 7 436 62.3

4. Furman 8 531 66.4

5. ETSU 7 466 66.6

6. Samford 9 623 69.2

7. Western Carolina 8 562 70.2

8. Chattanooga 9 665 73.9

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Mercer 9 71.6 57.1 +14.4

2. Wofford 7 63.4 62.3 +1.1

3. Samford 9 68.3 69.2 -0.9

4. Chattanooga 9 71.3 73.9 -2.6

5. Furman 8 60.4 66.4 -6.0

6. ETSU 7 58.6 66.6 -8.0

7. UNC Greensboro 9 47.0 57.8 -10.8

8. Western Carolina 8 59.1 70.2 -11.1

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Mercer 9 87 117  . 7 4 4

2. Western Carolina 8 78 105  . 7 4 3

3. Samford 9 75 115  . 6 5 2

4. UNC Greensboro 9 67 106  . 6 3 2

5. Chattanooga 9 127 202  . 6 2 9

6. ETSU 7 73 122  . 5 9 8

7. Wofford 7 70 118  . 5 9 3

8. Furman 8 86 145  . 5 9 3

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Samford 9 237 531  . 4 4 6

2. Chattanooga 9 224 523  . 4 2 8

3. Mercer 9 256 610  . 4 2 0

4. Western Carolina 8 182 467  . 3 9 0

5. Furman 8 173 454  . 3 8 1

6. Wofford 7 172 463  . 3 7 1

7. ETSU 7 150 428  . 3 5 0

8. UNC Greensboro 9 155 505  . 3 0 7

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Mercer 9 180 507  . 3 5 5

2. Wofford 7 157 438  . 3 5 8

3. UNC Greensboro 9 202 523  . 3 8 6

4. ETSU 7 170 438  . 3 8 8

5. Chattanooga 9 234 594  . 3 9 4

6. Furman 8 195 480  . 4 0 6

7. Samford 9 233 559  . 4 1 7

8. Western Carolina 8 189 434  . 4 3 5

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Samford 9 66 187  . 3 5 3

2. Chattanooga 9 67 195  . 3 4 4

3. Furman 8 51 160  . 3 1 9

4. Mercer 9 45 146  . 3 0 8

5. ETSU 7 37 143  . 2 5 9

6. Western Carolina 8 31 127  . 2 4 4

7. Wofford 7 30 127  . 2 3 6

8. UNC Greensboro 9 46 197  . 2 3 4

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Wofford 7 38 167  . 2 2 8

2. Mercer 9 31 134  . 2 3 1

3. UNC Greensboro 9 46 183  . 2 5 1

4. Samford 9 73 239  . 3 0 5

5. ETSU 7 53 172  . 3 0 8

6. Chattanooga 9 56 171  . 3 2 7

7. Furman 8 54 151  . 3 5 8

8. Western Carolina 8 67 172  . 3 9 0

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wofford 7 316 45.1

2. Mercer 9 364 40.4

3. ETSU 7 281 40.1

4. Furman 8 316 39.5

5. Chattanooga 9 355 39.4

6. Samford 9 336 37.3

7. Western Carolina 8 275 34.4

8. UNC Greensboro 9 306 34.0

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Western Carolina 8 278 34.8

2. Samford 9 322 35.8

3. Furman 8 294 36.8

4. Chattanooga 9 352 39.1

5. Wofford 7 276 39.4

6. Mercer 9 369 41.0

7. UNC Greensboro 9 386 42.9

8. ETSU 7 308 44.0

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wofford 7 316 45.1 276 39.4 +5.7

2. Furman 8 316 39.5 294 36.8 +2.8

3. Samford 9 336 37.3 322 35.8 +1.6

4. Chattanooga 9 355 39.4 352 39.1 +0.3

5. Western Carolina 8 275 34.4 278 34.8 -0.4

6. Mercer 9 364 40.4 369 41.0 -0.6

7. ETSU 7 281 40.1 308 44.0 -3.9

8. UNC Greensboro 9 306 34.0 386 42.9 -8.9

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Mercer 9 50 5.6

2. Chattanooga 9 41 4.6

3. Wofford 7 22 3.1

4. ETSU 7 17 2.4

5. Furman 8 19 2.4

6. Samford 9 16 1.8

7. Western Carolina 8 14 1.8

8. UNC Greensboro 9 13 1.4



 Southern Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jan 05, 2021 (All games)

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Mercer 9 154 17.1

2. Samford 9 134 14.9

3. Chattanooga 9 133 14.8

4. Wofford 7 92 13.1

5. Furman 8 105 13.1

6. Western Carolina 8 91 11.4

7. ETSU 7 76 10.9

8. UNC Greensboro 9 75 8.3

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. ETSU 7 74 10.6

2. Mercer 9 89 9.9

3. UNC Greensboro 9 63 7.0

4. Samford 9 62 6.9

5. Wofford 7 48 6.9

6. Furman 8 51 6.4

7. Western Carolina 8 50 6.3

8. Chattanooga 9 51 5.7

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Mercer 9 121 13.4 189 21.0 +7.6

2. ETSU 7 149 21.3 155 22.1 +0.9

3. UNC Greensboro 9 139 15.4 140 15.6 +0.1

4. Western Carolina 8 131 16.4 119 14.9 -1.5

5. Wofford 7 124 17.7 110 15.7 -2.0

6. Samford 9 168 18.7 138 15.3 -3.3

7. Furman 8 171 21.4 140 17.5 -3.9

8. Chattanooga 9 194 21.6 156 17.3 -4.2

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Mercer 9 154 17.1 121 13.4 1.3

2. Samford 9 134 14.9 168 18.7 0.8

3. Wofford 7 92 13.1 124 17.7 0.7

4. Western Carolina 8 91 11.4 131 16.4 0.7

5. Chattanooga 9 133 14.8 194 21.6 0.7

6. Furman 8 105 13.1 171 21.4 0.6

7. UNC Greensboro 9 75 8.3 139 15.4 0.5

8. ETSU 7 76 10.9 149 21.3 0.5

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wofford 7 119 17.0

2. ETSU 7 99 14.1

3. Furman 8 107 13.4

4. Mercer 9 115 12.8

5. Western Carolina 8 95 11.9

6. UNC Greensboro 9 105 11.7

7. Chattanooga 9 104 11.6

8. Samford 9 102 11.3

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wofford 7 197 28.1

2. Chattanooga 9 251 27.9

3. Mercer 9 249 27.7

4. Furman 8 209 26.1

5. ETSU 7 182 26.0

Samford 9 234 26.0

7. Western Carolina 8 180 22.5

8. UNC Greensboro 9 201 22.3

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Wofford 7 197 86 .696

2. Furman 8 209 97 .683

3. Mercer 9 249 116 .682

4. Western Carolina 8 180 85 .679

5. Samford 9 234 113 .674

6. Chattanooga 9 251 124 .669

7. ETSU 7 182 110 .623

8. UNC Greensboro 9 201 131 .605

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Wofford 7 119 190 .385

2. Furman 8 107 197 .352

3. ETSU 7 99 198 .333

4. Western Carolina 8 95 193 .330

5. Samford 9 102 209 .328

6. Chattanooga 9 104 228 .313

7. Mercer 9 115 253 .313

8. UNC Greensboro 9 105 255 .292

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Chattanooga 9 67 7.4

2. Samford 9 66 7.3

3. Furman 8 51 6.4

4. ETSU 7 37 5.3

5. UNC Greensboro 9 46 5.1

6. Mercer 9 45 5.0

7. Wofford 7 30 4.3

8. Western Carolina 8 31 3.9



 Southern Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jan 05, 2021 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Mercer 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 6-3  . 6 6 7 71.6 57.1

Wofford 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 4-3  . 5 7 1 63.4 62.3

Chattanooga 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 5-4  . 5 5 6 71.3 73.9

Furman 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-5  . 3 7 5 60.4 66.4

Samford 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-6  . 3 3 3 68.3 69.2

ETSU 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-5  . 2 8 6 58.6 66.6

UNC Greensboro 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-7  . 2 2 2 47.0 57.8

Western Carolina 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-7  . 1 2 5 59.1 70.2

Current unbeaten streak

Chattanooga -- 3

Mercer -- 3

Samford -- 2

Furman -- 1

Wofford -- 1

ETSU -- 1

UNC Greensboro -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Chattanooga 9 642-665 71.3-73.9 -2.6 224-523  . 4 2 8 67-195  . 3 4 4 127-202  . 6 2 9 355 352 +0.3

ETSU 7 410-466 58.6-66.6 -8.0 150-428  . 3 5 0 37-143  . 2 5 9 73-122  . 5 9 8 281 308 -3.9

Furman 8 483-531 60.4-66.4 -6.0 173-454  . 3 8 1 51-160  . 3 1 9 86-145  . 5 9 3 316 294 +2.8

Mercer 9 644-514 71.6-57.1 +14.4 256-610  . 4 2 0 45-146  . 3 0 8 87-117  . 7 4 4 364 369 -0.6

Samford 9 615-623 68.3-69.2 -0.9 237-531  . 4 4 6 66-187  . 3 5 3 75-115  . 6 5 2 336 322 +1.6

UNC Greensboro 9 423-520 47.0-57.8 -10.8 155-505  . 3 0 7 46-197  . 2 3 4 67-106  . 6 3 2 306 386 -8.9

Western Carolina 8 473-562 59.1-70.2 -11.1 182-467  . 3 9 0 31-127  . 2 4 4 78-105  . 7 4 3 275 278 -0.4

Wofford 7 444-436 63.4-62.3 +1.1 172-463  . 3 7 1 30-127  . 2 3 6 70-118  . 5 9 3 316 276 +5.7

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Chattanooga 4-0 0 4-1642 410 1-381 381 9-2023 225

ETSU 3-248 83 4-2156 539 0-0 0 7-2404 343

Furman 2-500 250 6-3771 628 0-0 0 8-4271 534

Mercer 5-2077 415 4-967 242 0-0 0 9-3044 338

Samford 4-551 138 5-3101 620 0-0 0 9-3652 406

UNC Greensboro 5-240 48 4-2114 528 0-0 0 9-2354 262

Western Carolina 2-0 0 5-911 182 1-442 442 8-1353 169

Wofford 2-0 0 5-1825 365 0-0 0 7-1825 261

Totals 27-3616 134 37-16487 446 2-823 412 66-20926 317



 Southern Conference

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jan 05, 2021 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Jaron Dougherty-MER Jr 9 68 2 17 155 17.2

2. Tierra Hodges-FUR Sr 8 50 11 21 132 16.5

3. Amoria Neal-Tysor-MER Jr 9 54 21 18 147 16.3

4. Eboni Williams-UTC Jr 9 52 7 25 136 15.1

5. Kyla Allison-WCU Jr 8 42 8 14 106 13.3

6. Jada Lewis-MER Jr 9 41 15 17 114 12.7

7. Natalie Armstrong-SAM Sr 8 42 8 8 100 12.5

8. Zanoria Cruz-WCU Fr 8 30 5 31 96 12.0

9. Bria Dial-UTC Sr 9 34 22 17 107 11.9

10. Mykia Dowdell-ETSU So 7 30 11 9 80 11.4

11. Shannon Titus-MER Sr 9 43 1 15 102 11.3

12. Sydney James-FUR Fr 7 24 14 16 78 11.1

13. Jamari McDavid-WOF Sr 7 30 0 10 70 10.0

Tate Walters-FUR Fr 7 26 11 7 70 10.0

15. Lilly Hatton-WOF So 7 28 6 5 67 9.6

Niyah Lutz-WOF Jr 7 24 8 11 67 9.6

17. Cece Crudup-UNCG Sr 9 31 6 18 86 9.6

18. Jakhyia Davis-ETSU Fr 7 25 5 9 64 9.1

19. Jasmine Sanders-ETSU Jr 7 22 9 8 61 8.7

20. Katie Allen-SAM Sr 8 22 20 5 69 8.6

21. Alexis Tomlin-WOF Jr 7 23 0 14 60 8.6

22. Abbey Cornelius-UTC Jr 9 28 3 16 75 8.3

23. Tori Powell-UNCG Sr 9 27 14 6 74 8.2

24. Jackie Carman-WOF Jr 7 20 6 11 57 8.1

25. Annie Ramil-SAM Jr 9 28 1 15 72 8.0

Tembre Moates-WCU Sr 8 30 0 4 64 8.0

27. Raven Omar-SAM Sr 9 22 10 15 69 7.7

28. Nadia Marshall-WCU So 8 25 0 11 61 7.6

29. Carly Hooks-ETSU Fr 7 21 3 4 49 7.0

Helen Matthews-WOF Fr 6 16 2 8 42 7.0

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. Tierra Hodges-FUR Sr 8 23 62 85 10.6

2. Jaron Dougherty-MER Jr 9 19 70 89 9.9

3. Abbey Cornelius-UTC Jr 9 18 56 74 8.2

4. Annie Ramil-SAM Jr 9 23 45 68 7.6

5. Eboni Williams-UTC Jr 9 20 46 66 7.3

6. Jamari McDavid-WOF Sr 7 28 19 47 6.7

7. Shannon Titus-MER Sr 9 23 37 60 6.7

8. Alexis Tomlin-WOF Jr 7 18 28 46 6.6

9. Nadia Marshall-WCU So 8 13 39 52 6.5

10. Natalie Armstrong-SAM Sr 8 13 37 50 6.3

11. Mykia Dowdell-ETSU So 7 12 29 41 5.9

12. Jakhyia Davis-ETSU Fr 7 15 24 39 5.6

13. Cece Crudup-UNCG Sr 9 12 38 50 5.6

14. Tembre Moates-WCU Sr 8 21 23 44 5.5

15. Lilly Hatton-WOF So 7 11 24 35 5.0

16. Khalis Cain-UNCG Fr 9 12 32 44 4.9

17. Makaila Woolard-SAM Sr 9 15 28 43 4.8

18. Niyah Lutz-WOF Jr 7 12 19 31 4.4

19. Celena Taborn-FUR Sr 8 14 20 34 4.3

20. Kyla Allison-WCU Jr 8 10 23 33 4.1

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Abbey Cornelius-UTC Jr 9 28 52  . 5 3 8

2. Annie Ramil-SAM Jr 9 28 53  . 5 2 8

3. Tembre Moates-WCU Sr 8 30 59  . 5 0 8

4. Mykia Dowdell-ETSU So 7 30 60  . 5 0 0

5. Natalie Armstrong-SAM Sr 8 42 85  . 4 9 4

6. Lilly Hatton-WOF So 7 28 58  . 4 8 3

7. Jada Lewis-MER Jr 9 41 86  . 4 7 7

8. Alexis Tomlin-WOF Jr 7 23 49  . 4 6 9

9. Jaron Dougherty-MER Jr 9 68 147  . 4 6 3

10. Eboni Williams-UTC Jr 9 52 113  . 4 6 0

11. Tierra Hodges-FUR Sr 8 50 110  . 4 5 5

Jakhyia Davis-ETSU Fr 7 25 55  . 4 5 5

13. Andrea Martin Ruiz-WCU So 6 18 41  . 4 3 9

14. Nadia Marshall-WCU So 8 25 59  . 4 2 4

15. Jamari McDavid-WOF Sr 7 30 71  . 4 2 3

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Paraskevi Koilia-FUR Fr 8 41 5.1

2. Raven Omar-SAM Sr 9 45 5.0

3. Jill Harris-MER So 9 37 4.1

4. Sigrun Olafsdottir-UTC Fr 9 32 3.6

5. Amoria Neal-Tysor-MER Jr 9 31 3.4

6. Andrea Martin Ruiz-WCU So 6 19 3.2

7. Jada Lewis-MER Jr 9 28 3.1

8. Shannon Titus-MER Sr 9 26 2.9

9. Alea Harris-WOF Jr 7 20 2.9

10. Kaia Upton-ETSU Jr 7 18 2.6

11. Cece Crudup-UNCG Sr 9 22 2.4

12. Tate Walters-FUR Fr 7 17 2.4

13. Tori Powell-UNCG Sr 9 21 2.3

Dena Jarrells-UTC So 9 21 2.3

15. Kyla Allison-WCU Jr 8 18 2.3



 Southern Conference

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jan 05, 2021 (All games)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Zanoria Cruz-WCU Fr 8 31 32  . 9 6 9

2. Amoria Neal-Tysor-MER Jr 9 18 20  . 9 0 0

3. Tierra Hodges-FUR Sr 8 21 26  . 8 0 8

4. Sydney James-FUR Fr 7 16 22  . 7 2 7

5. Cece Crudup-UNCG Sr 9 18 25  . 7 2 0

6. Alexis Tomlin-WOF Jr 7 14 21  . 6 6 7

7. Eboni Williams-UTC Jr 9 25 48  . 5 2 1

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Shannon Titus-MER Sr 9 26 2.9

2. Kaia Upton-ETSU Jr 7 15 2.1

3. Mykia Dowdell-ETSU So 7 14 2.0

4. Jaron Dougherty-MER Jr 9 15 1.7

5. Jada Lewis-MER Jr 9 14 1.6

Amoria Neal-Tysor-MER Jr 9 14 1.6

7. Nadia Marshall-WCU So 8 12 1.5

8. Cece Crudup-UNCG Sr 9 13 1.4

Tori Powell-UNCG Sr 9 13 1.4

Eboni Williams-UTC Jr 9 13 1.4

11. Alea Harris-WOF Jr 7 10 1.4

Amaya Adams-ETSU Jr 7 10 1.4

Tate Walters-FUR Fr 7 10 1.4

14. Amber Redmond-UNCG So 8 10 1.3

15. Jamari McDavid-WOF Sr 7 8 1.1

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Katie Allen-SAM Sr 8 20 36  . 5 5 6

2. Mykia Dowdell-ETSU So 7 11 22  . 5 0 0

3. Natalie Armstrong-SAM Sr 8 8 17  . 4 7 1

4. Dena Jarrells-UTC So 9 9 22  . 4 0 9

5. Tierra Hodges-FUR Sr 8 11 27  . 4 0 7

6. Bria Dial-UTC Sr 9 22 57  . 3 8 6

7. Jada Lewis-MER Jr 9 15 39  . 3 8 5

8. Amoria Neal-Tysor-MER Jr 9 21 55  . 3 8 2

9. Sydney James-FUR Fr 7 14 37  . 3 7 8

10. Raven Omar-SAM Sr 9 10 28  . 3 5 7

11. Tori Powell-UNCG Sr 9 14 45  . 3 1 1

12. Lauren LaPlant-WCU Sr 8 12 42  . 2 8 6

13. Jasmine Sanders-ETSU Jr 7 9 35  . 2 5 7

14. Tate Walters-FUR Fr 7 11 44  . 2 5 0

15. Kyla Allison-WCU Jr 8 8 33  . 2 4 2

Niyah Lutz-WOF Jr 7 8 33  . 2 4 2

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Katie Allen-SAM Sr 8 20 2.5

2. Bria Dial-UTC Sr 9 22 2.4

3. Amoria Neal-Tysor-MER Jr 9 21 2.3

4. Sydney James-FUR Fr 7 14 2.0

5. Jada Lewis-MER Jr 9 15 1.7

6. Mykia Dowdell-ETSU So 7 11 1.6

Tate Walters-FUR Fr 7 11 1.6

8. Tori Powell-UNCG Sr 9 14 1.6

9. Lauren LaPlant-WCU Sr 8 12 1.5

10. Tierra Hodges-FUR Sr 8 11 1.4

11. Jasmine Sanders-ETSU Jr 7 9 1.3

12. Niyah Lutz-WOF Jr 7 8 1.1

13. Raven Omar-SAM Sr 9 10 1.1

14. Dena Jarrells-UTC So 9 9 1.0

Natalie Armstrong-SAM Sr 8 8 1.0

Kyla Allison-WCU Jr 8 8 1.0

Chatori Tyler-UNCG Jr 7 7 1.0

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Abbey Cornelius-UTC Jr 9 19 2.1

2. Shannon Titus-MER Sr 9 16 1.8

3. Eboni Williams-UTC Jr 9 11 1.2

4. Kiana Barkhoff-MER Jr 7 8 1.1

5. Natalie Armstrong-SAM Sr 8 9 1.1

6. Sierra Votaw-MER Jr 9 9 1.0

Lilly Hatton-WOF So 7 7 1.0

8. Alexis Tomlin-WOF Jr 7 6 0.9

Jakhyia Davis-ETSU Fr 7 6 0.9

MaryMartha Turner-WOF Jr 7 6 0.9

11. Jaron Dougherty-MER Jr 9 7 0.8

12. Grace van Rij-FUR Jr 8 6 0.8

13. Khalis Cain-UNCG Fr 9 6 0.7

14. Celena Taborn-FUR Sr 8 5 0.6

15. Nadia Marshall-WCU So 8 4 0.5

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Jill Harris-MER So 9 37 22 1.7

2. Jada Lewis-MER Jr 9 28 17 1.6

3. Amoria Neal-Tysor-MER Jr 9 31 22 1.4

4. Raven Omar-SAM Sr 9 45 35 1.3

5. Sigrun Olafsdottir-UTC Fr 9 32 28 1.1

6. Andrea Martin Ruiz-WCU So 6 19 17 1.1

7. Paraskevi Koilia-FUR Fr 8 41 39 1.1



 Southern Conference

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jan 05, 2021 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Jamari McDavid-WOF Sr 7 28 4.0

2. Tierra Hodges-FUR Sr 8 23 2.9

3. Tembre Moates-WCU Sr 8 21 2.6

4. Alexis Tomlin-WOF Jr 7 18 2.6

5. Shannon Titus-MER Sr 9 23 2.6

Annie Ramil-SAM Jr 9 23 2.6

7. Eboni Williams-UTC Jr 9 20 2.2

8. Jakhyia Davis-ETSU Fr 7 15 2.1

9. Jaron Dougherty-MER Jr 9 19 2.1

10. Abbey Cornelius-UTC Jr 9 18 2.0

11. Helen Matthews-WOF Fr 6 11 1.8

12. Lily Izundu-UNCG Jr 9 16 1.8

13. Celena Taborn-FUR Sr 8 14 1.8

Joi Reid-WCU Fr 8 14 1.8

15. Jasmine Sanders-ETSU Jr 7 12 1.7

Niyah Lutz-WOF Jr 7 12 1.7

Mykia Dowdell-ETSU So 7 12 1.7

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Jaron Dougherty-MER Jr 9 70 7.8

2. Tierra Hodges-FUR Sr 8 62 7.8

3. Abbey Cornelius-UTC Jr 9 56 6.2

4. Eboni Williams-UTC Jr 9 46 5.1

5. Annie Ramil-SAM Jr 9 45 5.0

6. Nadia Marshall-WCU So 8 39 4.9

7. Natalie Armstrong-SAM Sr 8 37 4.6

8. Cece Crudup-UNCG Sr 9 38 4.2

9. Mykia Dowdell-ETSU So 7 29 4.1

10. Shannon Titus-MER Sr 9 37 4.1

11. Alexis Tomlin-WOF Jr 7 28 4.0

12. Khalis Cain-UNCG Fr 9 32 3.6

13. Lilly Hatton-WOF So 7 24 3.4

Jakhyia Davis-ETSU Fr 7 24 3.4

15. Katie Allen-SAM Sr 8 26 3.3

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Tierra Hodges-FUR Sr 8 270 33.8

2. Kyla Allison-WCU Jr 8 262 32.8

3. Tori Powell-UNCG Sr 9 292 32.4

4. Bria Dial-UTC Sr 9 276 30.7

5. Raven Omar-SAM Sr 9 274 30.4

6. Cece Crudup-UNCG Sr 9 272 30.2

7. Amoria Neal-Tysor-MER Jr 9 270 30.0

8. Shannon Titus-MER Sr 9 268 29.8

Jaron Dougherty-MER Jr 9 268 29.8

10. Mykia Dowdell-ETSU So 7 208 29.7



 Southern Conference

Conference Team Highs

Through games of Jan 05, 2021 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 135 Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

96 Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

88 Wofford vs Erskine (01/02/21)

87 Mercer at UNCW (12/29/20)

81 Mercer vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

81 Furman vs Converse (12/16/20)

Margin 75 (135-60) Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

53 (78-25) Mercer vs Covenant (12/05/20)

53 (81-28) Furman vs Converse (12/16/20)

50 (77-27) Mercer vs South Carolina State (12/15/20)

39 (88-49) Wofford vs Erskine (01/02/21)

Field goals made 53 Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

37 Mercer at UNCW (12/29/20)

34 Mercer vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

34 Mercer vs Covenant (12/05/20)

34 Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

34 Wofford vs Erskine (01/02/21)

Field goal attempts 83 Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

78 Wofford vs Erskine (01/02/21)

75 Wofford vs Winthrop (11/25/20)

74 Mercer at UAB (12/10/20)

73 Mercer vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

73 Wofford at Xavier (12/13/20)

Field goal percentage .639 (53-83) Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

.564 (22-39) Furman at Elon (12/13/20)

.557 (34-61) Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

.536 (37-69) Mercer at UNCW (12/29/20)

.527 (29-55) Samford vs Alabama-Huntsville (12/31/20)

3-Pt FG made 14 Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

12 Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

11 UNC Greensboro at UNCW (12/11/20)

10 Samford at Alabama (11/25/20)

10 Chattanooga vs Vanderbilt (12/13/20)

10 Chattanooga at Georgia State (12/21/20)

3-Pt FG attempts 31 ETSU vs Presbyterian (12/12/20)

31 Chattanooga vs Eastern Kentucky (12/18/20)

30 UNC Greensboro at UNCW (12/11/20)

30 UNC Greensboro at Tennessee (12/20/20)

27 UNC Greensboro at North Carolina (11/28/20)

27 Chattanooga at Troy (12/09/20)

27 Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

27 Samford vs Alabama-Huntsville (12/31/20)

3-Pt percentage .529 (9-17) Furman at Elon (12/13/20)

.526 (10-19) Chattanooga at Georgia State (12/21/20)

.519 (14-27) Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

.500 (12-24) Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

.476 (10-21) Samford at Alabama (11/25/20)

Free throws made 23 Chattanooga at Troy (12/09/20)

22 Mercer at UAB (12/10/20)

17 ETSU at Vanderbilt (12/08/20)

17 Chattanooga at North Alabama (12/29/20)

17 Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

Free throw attempts 41 Chattanooga at Troy (12/09/20)

28 ETSU at Vanderbilt (12/08/20)

27 Furman vs Converse (12/16/20)



27 Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

26 Chattanooga vs Tennessee Tech (12/11/20)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (6-6) Western Carolina vs Newberry (12/09/20)

.900 (9-10) Samford vs Alabama-Huntsville (12/31/20)

.880 (22-25) Mercer at UAB (12/10/20)

.857 (6-7) Western Carolina at Charleston Southern (12/13/20)

.846 (11-13) Samford at Kentucky (12/13/20)

Rebounds 69 Wofford vs Erskine (01/02/21)

64 Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

53 Mercer vs Covenant (12/05/20)

52 ETSU at Longwood (11/28/20)

52 Mercer vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

Assists 29 Samford vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

26 Furman vs Converse (12/16/20)

25 Mercer vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

25 Mercer vs Covenant (12/05/20)

25 Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

Steals 16 Mercer vs Covenant (12/05/20)

14 ETSU vs Presbyterian (12/12/20)

14 Mercer vs South Carolina State (12/15/20)

13 UNC Greensboro vs NC Wesleyan (12/07/20)

13 ETSU vs Newberry (12/31/20)

13 Wofford vs Erskine (01/02/21)

Blocked shots 9 Mercer vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

8 Mercer vs Covenant (12/05/20)

8 Chattanooga vs Vanderbilt (12/13/20)

8 Chattanooga at Austin Peay (12/15/20)

7 Chattanooga vs UAB (12/06/20)

7 Mercer at Western Kentucky (12/18/20)

Turnovers 33 Wofford at Kentucky (12/19/20)

32 ETSU at Longwood (11/28/20)

30 Chattanooga at Georgia State (12/21/20)

29 Furman at Elon (12/13/20)

26 Samford at Indiana (12/03/20)

26 UNC Greensboro vs N.C. A&T (12/14/20)

Fouls 29 Furman at Elon (12/13/20)

27 Western Carolina vs Elon (12/05/20)

26 Western Carolina at UNC Asheville (11/25/20)

25 Chattanooga vs Tennessee Tech (12/11/20)

24 Wofford at Col of Charleston (11/29/20)



 Southern Conference

Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Jan 05, 2021 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 33 Amoria Neal-Tysor (Mercer) at UAB (12/10/20)

30 Eboni Williams (Chattanooga) at Georgia State (12/21/20)

25 Natalie Armstrong (Samford) at Alabama (11/25/20)

25 Jaron Dougherty (Mercer) vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

25 Tate Walters (Furman) at Georgia Southern (12/03/20)

Field goals made 12 Jaron Dougherty (Mercer) vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

11 Eboni Williams (Chattanooga) at Georgia State (12/21/20)

10 Natalie Armstrong (Samford) at Alabama (11/25/20)

10 Jaron Dougherty (Mercer) at Western Kentucky (12/18/20)

10 Audra Leipold (Samford) vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

Field goal attempts 24 Amoria Neal-Tysor (Mercer) vs Georgia (11/25/20)

23 Jaron Dougherty (Mercer) vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

23 Amoria Neal-Tysor (Mercer) at UAB (12/10/20)

22 Tierra Hodges (Furman) at Georgia State (12/06/20)

22 Jaron Dougherty (Mercer) vs Alabama (12/13/20)

22 Jaron Dougherty (Mercer) at Western Kentucky (12/18/20)

Field goal percentage .889 (8-9) Shannon Titus (Mercer) vs Covenant (12/05/20)

.833 (10-12) Audra Leipold (Samford) vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

.692 (9-13) Amoria Neal-Tysor (Mercer) vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

.667 (8-12) Shauntai Battle (Samford) at Auburn (11/28/20)

.667 (8-12) Tierra Hodges (Furman) at Elon (12/13/20)

.667 (8-12) Jada Lewis (Mercer) at UNCW (12/29/20)

.667 (8-12) Lilly Hatton (Wofford) vs Erskine (01/02/21)

3-Pt FG made 7 Bria Dial (Chattanooga) vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

6 Katie Allen (Samford) at Auburn (11/28/20)

6 Katie Allen (Samford) vs Alabama-Huntsville (12/31/20)

5 Natalie Armstrong (Samford) at Alabama (11/25/20)

5 Amoria Neal-Tysor (Mercer) vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

5 Pernilla Sorensen (UNC Greensboro) at UNCW (12/11/20)

5 Katie Allen (Samford) vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

3-Pt FG attempts 12 Amoria Neal-Tysor (Mercer) vs Georgia (11/25/20)

11 Pernilla Sorensen (UNC Greensboro) at UNCW (12/11/20)

11 Bria Dial (Chattanooga) vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

10 Katie Allen (Samford) at Auburn (11/28/20)

10 Pernilla Sorensen (UNC Greensboro) at North Carolina (11/28/20)

3-Pt percentage .833 (5-6) Natalie Armstrong (Samford) at Alabama (11/25/20)

.750 (6-8) Katie Allen (Samford) vs Alabama-Huntsville (12/31/20)

.714 (5-7) Amoria Neal-Tysor (Mercer) vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

.636 (7-11) Bria Dial (Chattanooga) vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

.625 (5-8) Katie Allen (Samford) vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

Free throws made 14 Amoria Neal-Tysor (Mercer) at UAB (12/10/20)

10 Zanoria Cruz (Western Carolina) vs Elon (12/05/20)

8 Zanoria Cruz (Western Carolina) at Georgia State (12/20/20)

7 Jaron Dougherty (Mercer) at Clemson (12/02/20)

6 Ruona Uwusiaba (Chattanooga) at Troy (12/09/20)

6 Kyla Allison (Western Carolina) at Georgia State (12/20/20)

6 Eboni Williams (Chattanooga) at Georgia State (12/21/20)

Free throw attempts 15 Amoria Neal-Tysor (Mercer) at UAB (12/10/20)

11 Amaria Pugh (Chattanooga) at Troy (12/09/20)

10 Zanoria Cruz (Western Carolina) vs Elon (12/05/20)

10 Eboni Williams (Chattanooga) at Troy (12/09/20)

9 Nadia Marshall (Western Carolina) at UNC Asheville (11/25/20)

9 Kyla Allison (Western Carolina) at Georgia State (12/20/20)

9 Zanoria Cruz (Western Carolina) at Georgia State (12/20/20)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (10-10) Zanoria Cruz (Western Carolina) vs Elon (12/05/20)



.933 (14-15) Amoria Neal-Tysor (Mercer) at UAB (12/10/20)

.889 (8-9) Zanoria Cruz (Western Carolina) at Georgia State (12/20/20)

Rebounds 19 Jaron Dougherty (Mercer) vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

18 Abbey Cornelius (Chattanooga) vs Vanderbilt (12/13/20)

17 Tierra Hodges (Furman) at Georgia Southern (12/03/20)

14 Tierra Hodges (Furman) at Georgia State (12/06/20)

14 Nadia Marshall (Western Carolina) at Georgia State (12/20/20)

14 Abbey Cornelius (Chattanooga) at Georgia State (12/21/20)

14 Tierra Hodges (Furman) vs Queens (N.C.) (01/03/21)

Assists 10 Alea Harris (Wofford) vs Erskine (01/02/21)

9 Raven Omar (Samford) vs Alabama-Huntsville (12/31/20)

8 Raven Omar (Samford) at Auburn (11/28/20)

8 Paraskevi Koilia (Furman) at Tennessee (12/10/20)

8 Raven Omar (Samford) vs North Alabama (12/11/20)

8 Cece Crudup (UNC Greensboro) at UNCW (12/11/20)

8 Dena Jarrells (Chattanooga) vs Vanderbilt (12/13/20)

8 Sigrun Olafsdottir (Chattanooga) vs Georgia Southern (12/20/20)

8 Andrea Cournoyer (Samford) vs Birmingham-Southern (01/04/21)

Steals 6 Shannon Titus (Mercer) at Western Kentucky (12/18/20)

5 Kaia Upton (ETSU) at Longwood (11/28/20)

5 Tori Powell (UNC Greensboro) vs NC Wesleyan (12/07/20)

5 Andrea Cournoyer (Samford) vs North Alabama (12/11/20)

5 Shannon Titus (Mercer) at UNCW (12/29/20)

Blocked shots 6 Shannon Titus (Mercer) at Western Kentucky (12/18/20)

5 Abbey Cornelius (Chattanooga) vs Vanderbilt (12/13/20)

4 Jaron Dougherty (Mercer) vs Tennessee State (11/28/20)

4 Kiana Barkhoff (Mercer) vs South Carolina State (12/15/20)

4 Eboni Williams (Chattanooga) at Austin Peay (12/15/20)

Turnovers 9 Paraskevi Koilia (Furman) at Elon (12/13/20)

8 E'Lease Stafford (ETSU) at Longwood (11/28/20)

8 Sigrun Olafsdottir (Chattanooga) at Georgia State (12/21/20)

7 Paraskevi Koilia (Furman) at Georgia Southern (12/03/20)

7 Raven Omar (Samford) vs North Alabama (12/11/20)

7 Raven Omar (Samford) at Kentucky (12/13/20)

7 Jayla Johnson (UNC Greensboro) vs N.C. A&T (12/14/20)

7 Cece Crudup (UNC Greensboro) vs N.C. A&T (12/14/20)

7 Cece Crudup (UNC Greensboro) at Elon (12/18/20)


